
MASTER OF ARTS in Counseling Ministries  2022-2023    

HOURS REQUIRED: 50 

Suggested Sequence of Courses 

   FALL      SPRING          SUMMER 

CO 500 Pastoral Care and Counseling  

 Relationships   3 ____ 

CO 501 Theological Foundations for  

 Counseling   3 ____ 

CO 503 Human Development and  

 Counseling   3 ____ 

CO 526  Therapeutic Communication  2 ____ 

TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation 1 ____   

  

 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 12 

 

CO 552 Marriage and Family  

 Counseling   3 ____ 

CO 555 Addictions and Counseling 3 ____ 

CO 621 Social and Cultural  

 Foundations   3 ____ 

ELECT Open Elective  3 ____ 

TM 601 Mentored Formation  1 ____ 

        
 

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 13 

CO 505 Groups in Counseling  3 ____ 

CO 560 Brief Counseling in Ministry 2 ____ 

 Settings 

CO 570 Brief Counseling Practicum 1 ____ 

 In Ministry Settings 

OT 509 Old Testament Survey 

 For Counseling  2 ____ 

TM 501  Mentored Formation  1 ____ 

ELECT Open Elective  3 ____ 

        TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 12 

 

CO 775 Community-Based Ministry 

 Internship   4 ____ 

EX CM Comprehensive Exam  0 ____ 

TM 604 Mentored Formation  

 Summative Experience 1 ____ 

        

 

 

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 5 

 

 

 

 

YEAR 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

YEAR 

2 

CO 551  Crisis Counseling    2 ____ 

CO 647 Grief and Loss Counseling 2 ____ 

CO 657  Counseling Responses for                 

Crisis and Disasters   2 ____ 

NT 509 New Testament Survey for              

Counseling   2 ____ 

  

 

 

 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Counseling Ministries Core Courses: 13 hours    Counseling Ministries Degree Courses: 37 hours 

Biblical Studies: 

New Testament ………………………………………………………………………………….. 2 
 NT 509  New Testament Survey for Counseling Students [2] 

  

Old Testament ……………………………………………………………………………………. 2 
 OT 509 Old Testament Survey for Counseling Students [2] 

 

Counseling Core: 

Counseling………………………………………………………………………………………….. 9 
 CO 501 Theological Foundations for Counseling [3] 

  
 CO 503 Human Development and Counseling [3] 
 
 CO 505 Groups in Counseling [3] 

 

  

 

 

 

NOTE: This program does not lead to licensure as a mental health professional. 

 

Counseling Ministries ……...……………………………………………………………. 27 
 CO 500 Pastoral Care and Counseling Relationships [3] 

 CO 526  Therapeutic Communication [2] 

 CO 551 Crisis Counseling [2] 

 CO 552 Marriage and Family Counseling [3] 

 CO 555 Addictions and Counseling [3] 

 CO 560 Brief Counseling  in Ministry Settings (prereq: CO 510 or CO 526; coreq:                                  
      CO 570) [2] 

 CO 570 Brief Counseling Practicum in Ministry Settings (coreq: CO 560)  [1] 

 CO 621 Social and Cultural Foundations [3] 

 CO 647 Grief and Loss Counseling [2] 

 CO 657  Counseling Responses to Crisis and Disasters [2] 

 CO 775 Community-Based Ministry Internship (prereqs: CO 526; CO 560; CO 570;
       instructor permission) [4] 

 EX CM Comprehensive Exam [0] 

 

Training and Mentoring (taken in sequence)……………………………………. 4 
 TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation [1] 

 TM 501  Mentored Formation [1] 

 TM 601 Mentored Formation [1] 

 TM 604 Mentored Formation Summative Experience [1] 

  

Open Electives …………..…………………………………………………………………... 6 
Choose any courses from any department 
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